503680579 02/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3727215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT W. HOLLAND	01/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILSA, INC.
Street Address:	2314 CHIMNEY ROCK ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61773624
Application Number:	14772331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: mbrockhaus@dunlapcodding.com, docketing@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16370

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3596.017, 3596.042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC A. BROCKHAUS	
SIGNATURE:	/marcabrockhaus/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WILSA Patent Assignments 01082016#page1.tif source=WILSA Patent Assignments 01082016#page2.tif

PATENT 503680579 REEL: 037667 FRAME: 0518

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Herbert W. Holland, an individual residing at 2314 Chimney Rock Road, Houston, TX 77056 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and is confirming an earlier assignment to a certain invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDITIONING FLUIDS, for which Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 6, 2013, and March 4, 2014, identified as U.S. Serial Nos. 61/773,624, and 14/772,331;

WHEREAS: Wilsa, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal office and place of business at 2314 Chimney Rock Road, Houston, TX 77056 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), had ownership rights of the invention prior to September 11, 2015 when Wilsa, Inc. conveyed its ownership rights to Wilsa Holdings, LLC in an assignment recorded on June 18, 2015 (Reel/Frame: 035863/0182), due to ASSIGNEE'S employment of Herbert W. Holland, acceptance of the assignment and mutual understanding with Herbert W. Holland. ASSIGNEE hereby confirms its ownership in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Effective March 5, 2013 for U.S. Serial No. 61/773,624; and March 4, 2014 for U.S. Serial No. 14/772,331, be it known that ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, for good and valuable consideration, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in

PATENT REEL: 037667 FRAME: 0519 foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Herbert W. Holland has hereunto set hand and seal this 8th day of January 2016.

Herbert W. Holland

pm. Nobel

Individually

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wilsa, Inc. has hereunto set hand and seal this 8th day of January 2016.

Herbert W. Holland

President of Wilsa, Inc.

rhat me Mila

PATENT REEL: 037667 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 02/04/2016